020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
100-West Marion Elementary School
095-Marion County Middle School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
515-Marion County High School
030-Hugh C. Spalding Academy

Total by Grade
2022-23 Class Difference

020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
100-West Marion Elementary School
095-Marion County Middle School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
515-Marion County High School
030-Hugh C. Spalding Academy

Total by Grade
2021-22 Class Difference

2023-24 Enrollments 8/9/2023
Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade
(1]0] 01 02 o3 04 05 06 o7 o8 09 10 12 14

11

38 a7 33 a7 29 a7

74 64 78 74 71 78

44 43 59 53 47 =y

46

62 71 67 54 =y

2022-2023 Enrollments 5/25/2023
Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 o8 09 10 11 12 14
39 40 42 32 41 26
1] 82 73 69 75 73
&4 62 52 48 &3 =1
69 68 65

212

253
12

279
20

4
10

Totals
211
439
303
351
430
473
725
119

3051

34

Totals
220
430
324
367
417
530

149

Total
Pre-K w/Pre
229
471
322
387

18
32
19
36

105 3156

Total
Pre-K w/Pre
240
467
360
406

20
37
36
39

132
12

3217
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020-Calvary Elementary School

040-Glasscock Elementary School

210-Lebanon Elementary School

515-Marion County High School

085-Marion County Knight Academy
095-Marion County Middle School

100-West Marion Elementary School

100

Daily Average 2022-23




020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
515-Marion County High School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
095-Marion County Middle School
100-West Marion Elementary School

Monthly Average

020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
515-Marion County High School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
095-Marion County Middle School
100-West Marion Elementary School

Monthly Average

Aug

Sep

Oct

2023-2024 Attendance Monthly

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

2022-2023 Attendance Monthly

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
95.36 94.97 92.61 91.8 92.11 95.09 94.39 94.25 95.28 94.16
94.23 92.58 93.33 90.53 89.46 93.32 93.51 92.69 93.9 94.44
93.19 93.49 92.61 89.49 89.3 092.82 92.76 92.85 93.25 04.52
91.71 92.49 91.95 89.72 88.24 92.78 91.8 91.82 91.06 91.29
92.00 92.57 92.04 88.59 89.75 91.77 91.46 92.05 91.46 90.62
92.99 93.06 93.66 90.58 90.51 93.2 92.97 93.59 92.56 92.6
93.96 94.46 94.95 88.4 93.29 92.94 91.75 93.27 92.74 94.69
93.35 93.02 89.87 90.38 92.66 92.93 93.19



020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
515-Marion County High School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
095-Marion County Middle School
100-West Marion Elementary School

Monthly Average

020-Calvary Elementary School
040-Glasscock Elementary School
210-Lebanon Elementary School
515-Marion County High School
085-Marion County Knight Academy
095-Marion County Middle School
100-West Marion Elementary School

Monthly Average

Aug

Sep

Oct

2023-2024 Attendance YTD

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

2022-2023 Attendance YTD

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
95.36 95.1 94.31 93.61 93.37 93.7 93.81 93.88 94.02 94.04
94.23 93.14 93.2 92.46 91.99 92.24 02.44 02.48 92.62 92.83
93.19 93.39 93.14 92.13 91.7 91.91 92.09 92.18 92.28 92.54
91.71 92.22 92.13 91.47 90.97 91.31 91.38 91.45 91.41 91.4

92.00 92.37 92.27 91.25 91.01 91.15 91.2 01.34 91.35 91.29
92.99 93.03 93.23 92.5 92.19 92.38 92.48 92.65 92.64 92.64
93.96 94.29 945 92.82 92.89 92.9 92.72 92.8 92.8 93.01
93.35 93.25 92.32 92.02 92.23 92.30 92.40 92.45 92.54




2023-24 Calendar Status

*|nstructional Days Completed: 2
*|nstructional Days Remaining: 172



Transfinder (transfinder.com)— Frank Grazeley

* Map shows all students enrolled. Has a variety of reports that can be
ran to disaggregate data.

e Can create boundary lines and bus routes

* Reports can be filtered by grades, special needs, poverty, race,
gender, etc.

* Timeline — Approximately 30-45 day window. If approved in
September would have results late October, early November.

* Wealth of resources above creating boundaries in basic package.
* Resources that align with transportation
* Basic Package $9,045 15t year $3,650 — 2"9 year $3,833 — 3™ year



Davis Demographics - Lorne Woods

e Student Forecasts and Boundary Planning is their specialty
 Student Forecast Pricing: 3 year contract: $20,000 annually = $60,000
* Boundary Planning Pricing: Option 1 - $7,500, Option 2 - $17,500

e Option 1: Discuss objectives, timeline, procedures, 3 boundary
scenario based on forecast, 1 virtual workshop with stakeholders,
deliverables (maps, dashboard with scenarios, student impact matrix,
data to reflect boundary changes, web based application, etc)

e Option 2: Option 1 plus an additional virtual workshop, 2 onsite
visits, 10 hours of ad hoc services)



