	2023-24 Enrollments 8/9/2023																
	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grade			Total
	00	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	14	Totals	Pre-K	w/Pre
020-Calvary Elementary School	38	37	33	37	29	37									211	18	229
040-Glasscock Elementary School	74	64	78	74	71	78									439	32	471
210-Lebanon Elementary School	44	49	59	53	47	51									303	19	322
100-West Marion Elementary School	46	62	71	67	54	51									351	36	387
095-Marion County Middle School							215	215							430		
085-Marion County Knight Academy									205	268					473		
515-Marion County High School									0	2	287	233	201	2	725		
030-Hugh C. Spalding Academy							3	5	13	20	26	28	24		119		
Total by Grade	202	212	241	231	201	217	218	220	218	290	313	261	225	2	3051	105	3156
2022-23 Class Difference	0	0	-12	-4	-2	-2	-1	9	-3	6	34	-27	-15	-2	-34		
					20	122-202	3 Enroll	lments	5/25/20	n23							
		- 1				22-202						- 1					
														Grade		<b>D</b> 1/	Total
020 Calaran Flamantana Calara	00	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	14	Totals	Pre-K	w/Pre
020-Calvary Elementary School		40	42	32	41	26									220	20	240
040-Glasscock Elementary School 210-Lebanon Elementary School		82	73	69	75	73									430 324	37	467 360
•		62	52	48	53	55									367	36	406
100-West Marion Elementary School 095-Marion County Middle School		69	68	54	50	65	205	212							417	39	400
085-Marion County Knight Academy							205	212	270	260					530		
515-Marion County High School									270	260 2	259	206	175	4	648		
030-Hugh C. Spalding Academy							6	9	12	17	259	34	42	4	149		
030-Hugh C. Spaluing Academy							U	9	12	1/	29	34	42		143		
Total by Grade	212	253	235	203	219	219	211	221	284	279	288	240	217	4	3085	132	3217
2021-22 Class Difference		12	-16	-10	-6	-3	-24	0	-6	20	10	-49	-1		-71	12	-59

		2023-2024 Attendance Daily															
	Wednesday, August 9, 2023	Thursday, August 10, 2023	Friday, August 11, 2023	Monday, August 14, 2023	Tuesday, August 15, 2023	Wednesday, August 16, 2023	Thursday, August 17, 2023	Friday, August 18, 2023	Monday, August 21, 2023	Tuesday, August 22, 2023	Wednesday, August 23, 2023	Thursday, August 24, 2023	Friday, August 25, 2023	Monday, August 28, 2023	Tuesday, August 29, 2023	Wednesday, August 30, 2023	Thursday, August 31, 2023
										_	_	_		_	_	_	
	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	Day 10	Day 11	Day 12	Day 13	Day 14	Day 15	Day 16	Day 17
020-Calvary Elementary School	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	_	Day 11	12	13	14	15	16	17
020-Calvary Elementary School 040-Glasscock Elementary School		Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	_		_	_	_	_	_	_
	100	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	_		_	_	_	_	_	_
040-Glasscock Elementary School	100	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	_		_	_	_	_	_	_
040-Glasscock Elementary School 210-Lebanon Elementary School	100 100 100	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	_		_	_	_	_	_	_
040-Glasscock Elementary School 210-Lebanon Elementary School 515-Marion County High School	100 100 100 100	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	_		_	_	_	_	_	_
040-Glasscock Elementary School 210-Lebanon Elementary School 515-Marion County High School 085-Marion County Knight Academy	100 100 100 100 100	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Day 6	Day 7	Day 8	Day 9	_		_	_	_	_	_	_

	2023-2024 Attendance Monthly											
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May		
020-Calvary Elementary School												
040-Glasscock Elementary School												
210-Lebanon Elementary School												
515-Marion County High School												
085-Marion County Knight Academy												
095-Marion County Middle School												
100-West Marion Elementary School												
Monthly Average												
				2022	2023 Atte	ndance N	(anthly					
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May		
020-Calvary Elementary School	95.36	94.97	92.61	91.8	92.11	95.09	94.39	94.25	95.28	94.16		
040-Glasscock Elementary School	94.23	92.58	93.33	90.53	89.46	93.32	93.51	92.69	93.9	94.44		
210-Lebanon Elementary School	93.19	93.49	92.61	89.49	89.3	92.82	92.76	92.85	93.25	94.52		
515-Marion County High School	91.71	92.49	91.95	89.72	88.24	92.78	91.8	91.82	91.06	91.29		
085-Marion County Knight Academy	92.00	92.57	92.04	88.59	89.75	91.77	91.46	92.05	91.46	90.62		
095-Marion County Middle School	92.99	93.06	93.66	90.58	90.51	93.2	92.97	93.59	92.56	92.6		
100-West Marion Elementary School	93.96	94.46	94.95	88.4	93.29	92.94	91.75	93.27	92.74	94.69		
Monthly Average	93.35	93.37	93.02	89.87	90.38	93.13	92.66	92.93	92.89	93.19		

	2023-2024 Attendance YTD												
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May			
020-Calvary Elementary School													
040-Glasscock Elementary School													
210-Lebanon Elementary School													
515-Marion County High School													
085-Marion County Knight Academy													
095-Marion County Middle School													
100-West Marion Elementary School													
Monthly Average													
				202	22-2023 A	ttendanc	e YTD						
	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May			
020-Calvary Elementary School	95.36	95.1	94.31	93.61	93.37	93.7	93.81	93.88	94.02	94.04			
040-Glasscock Elementary School	94.23	93.14	93.2	92.46	91.99	92.24	92.44	92.48	92.62	92.83			
210-Lebanon Elementary School	93.19	93.39	93.14	92.13	91.7	91.91	92.09	92.18	92.28	92.54			
515-Marion County High School	91.71	92.22	92.13	91.47	90.97	91.31	91.38	91.45	91.41	91.4			
085-Marion County Knight Academy	92.00	92.37	92.27	91.25	91.01	91.15	91.2	91.34	91.35	91.29			
095-Marion County Middle School	92.99	93.03	93.23	92.5	92.19	92.38	92.48	92.65	92.64	92.64			
100-West Marion Elementary School	93.96	94.29	94.5	92.82	92.89	92.9	92.72	92.8	92.8	93.01			
Monthly Average	93.35	93.36	93.25	92.32	92.02	92.23	92.30	92.40	92.45	92.54			

## 2023-24 Calendar Status

- Instructional Days Completed: 2
- •Instructional Days Remaining: 172

## Transfinder (transfinder.com) – Frank Grazeley

- Map shows all students enrolled. Has a variety of reports that can be ran to disaggregate data.
- Can create boundary lines and bus routes
- Reports can be filtered by grades, special needs, poverty, race, gender, etc.
- Timeline Approximately 30-45 day window. If approved in September would have results late October, early November.
- Wealth of resources above creating boundaries in basic package.
- Resources that align with transportation
- Basic Package \$9,045 1st year \$3,650 2nd year \$3,833 3rd year

## Davis Demographics - Lorne Woods

- Student Forecasts and Boundary Planning is their specialty
- Student Forecast Pricing: 3 year contract: \$20,000 annually = \$60,000
- Boundary Planning Pricing: Option 1 \$7,500, Option 2 \$17,500
- Option 1: Discuss objectives, timeline, procedures, 3 boundary scenario based on forecast, 1 virtual workshop with stakeholders, deliverables (maps, dashboard with scenarios, student impact matrix, data to reflect boundary changes, web based application, etc)
- Option 2: Option 1 plus an additional virtual workshop, 2 onsite visits, 10 hours of ad hoc services)